O1
9012.
PRODUKTINFORMATION
PRODUCT INFORMATION
OWIS GmbH info@owis.eu
mobile.owis.eu
Tel. +49 (0) 76 33 / 95 04-0

einsetzen. So können neben dem justierbaren Element noch Filter
usw. platzsparend aufgenommen werden.
Bestellangaben/Ordering Information
Transjustierungen/transmitting mounts
Typ/type Bestell-Nr./part no.
ø 25 mm, für gefasste Optiken, mit seitlichen
Feingewindeschrauben für theta-phi-Verstellung
und zwei seit lichen Feingewinde schrauben
für XY-Justierung
ø 25 mm, for mounted optics, with lateral
fi ne-thread screws for theta-phi adjustment
and two lateral fi ne-thread screws
for XY adjustment
TRANS 40S-D25-XY-FGS 26.204.5251
ø 25 mm, für gefasste Optiken, mit seitlichen
Messschrauben für theta-phi-Verstellung
und zwei seit lichen Feingewinde schrauben
für XY-Justierung
ø 25 mm, for mounted optics, with lateral
micro meters for theta-phi adjustment
and two lateral fi ne-thread screws
for XY adjustment
TRANS 40S-D25-XY-MS 26.204.5252
Zubehör/Accessories
Fußplatte 45 x 30 x 7,5 mm,
mit Langloch
base plate 45 x 30 x 7.5 mm,
with slotted hole
FP-K50-LL 26.105.9001
Reiter RT 40, 20 mm, mit Rändelschraube slide RT 40, 20 mm, with knurled screw RT 40-20-R 14.021.0020
Reiter RT 40, 20 mm, mit Langloch für M3,
mit Rändelschraube
slide RT 40, 20 mm, with slotted hole for M3,
with knurled screw
RT 40-20-R-LL 14.021.3020
Stift 15 pin 15 s. Produktinfo STF 15 / s. product info STF 15
Transjustierungen mit seitlichen Schrauben
Transmitting Mounts with lateral screws
TRANS 40S-XY
The TRANS 40S-XY transmitting mounts with lateral screws are
based on TRANS 40S transmitting mounts, but with additional XY
adjustment (comparable with the OH 40 XY adjusting mounting
plates). This construction allows the adjustment of an optical part
in XY direction as well as in theta and phi direction.
Compared to the versions with axially mounted screws, the
TRANS 40S-XY saves considerable axial space. Further more, the
danger of accidental contact with the beam during adjustment is
almost excluded.
As with the standard versions, there is the possibility for mounting
two optics. Beside the adjustable element, a fi lter or a similar
component can be fi tted not infl uencing existing space.
• for use with SYS 40
• deformation-resistant
aluminium
• refl ection-poor,
black anodized
• XY adjustment with lateral
fi ne-thread screws and
theta-phi adjust ment
• 2 holes to fi x optics with
ø 25 mm
• ways of installing
– on slide RT 40-20-R
– on slide RT 40-20-R-LL
– on pin
– on an optical table via
adapter plate
0073 / 05.07.2011
• SYS 40 kompatibel
• verzugsarmes Aluminium
• refl exionsarm,